Net balance sheet position 9.502 660 290 10.452
Net off-balance sheet position - - - -

Assets on derivative instruments - - - -
Liabilities on derivative instruments - - - -
Non-cash loans 772 - - 772

Prior Period (31.12.2016)
Total assets 3.346.015 2.477.645 259 5.823.919
Total liabilities 3.324.098 2.474.598 - 5.798.696

Net balance sheet position 21.917 3.047 259 25.223
Net off-balance sheet position - - - -

Assets on derivative instruments - - - -
Liabilities on derivative instruments - - - -
Non-cash loans 22.857 61.545 - 84.402

(1) The foreign currencies presented in the other FC column of assets comprise; 18% GBP, 49% CHF and 33% JPY.

 

Türkiye Kalkınma Bankası A.Ş. Annual Report 2017130

Türkiye Kalkınma Bankası A.Ş.
Notes to the Unconsolidated Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 December 2017
(Amounts expressed in Thousands of the Turkish Lira (TRY) unless otherwise stated.)

Currency Risk Sensitivity:

The following table shows the sensitivity of the Bank with 10% change in USD and EURO currencies:

Current Period (31.12.2017)

Increase in

Exchange Rates Effect on Profit/Loss (*) Effect on Capital
% Current Period Prior Period Current Period Prior Period

USD 10 66 304 1.144 558
EURO 10 (2.649) 2.191 2.382 2.863
Other 10 29 26 29 26

Current Period (31.12.2017)
Decrease in

Exchange Rates Effect on Profit/Loss (*) Effect on Capital
% Current Period Prior Period Current Period Prior Period

USD 10  (66) (304) (1.144) (558)
EURO 10 2.649 (2.191) (2.382) (2.863)
Other 10 (29) (26) (29) (26)

(*) Indicates the values before tax.

Prior Period (31.12.2016)
Increase in

Exchange Rates Effect on Profit/Loss (*) Effect on Capital
% Current Period Prior Period Current Period Prior Period

USD 10 304 509 558 (50)
EURO 10 2.191 2.156 2.863 (14)
Other 10 26 23 26 -

Prior Period (31.12.2016)
Decrease in

Exchange Rates Effect on Profit/Loss (*) Effect on Capital
% Current Period Prior Period Current Period Prior Period

USD 10 (304) (509) (558) 50
EURO 10 (2.191) (2.156) (2.863) 14
Other 10 (26) (23) (26) -

(*) Indicates the values before tax.

IV- Explanations related to interest rate risk:

The interest rate risk indicates the probability of loss that the Bank may incur due to the position of the financial instruments
due to movements in the interest rates. Changes in interest rates affect the return on the assets and the cost of the liabilities.
Interest rate risk arising from banking accounts, includes re-pricing risk, yield curve risk, base risk and option risk.

The interest rates determined by the market actors, especially the central banks, have a decisive role on the economic value of